CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING – FEBRUARY 13, 2019

- 1. Salute Flag
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Superintendent
- 4. Special Meeting FEBRUARY 13, 2019
- For Review and Discussion
 Interview & Appoint Board Trustee
- 6. Closed Session
- 7. Adjournment

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 13, 2019 SPECIAL MEETING

RESOLUTION

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby authorizes the school business administrator to submit the attached Corrective Action Plan (Fiscal year end June 2018) for Cliffside Park in compliance with Department of Education requirements.

ROLL CALL VOTE:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
	CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the within Resolu	tion was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education
by a majority vote at its duly authoriz	zed meeting on February 13, 2019.
Dated: February 14, 2019	Louis Alfano
	School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
	Michael J. Romagnino
	Superintendent of Schools

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 13, 2019 SPECIAL MEETING

RESOLUTION

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the attached Certification of Implementation of Corrective Action Plan for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2018.

ROLL CALL VOTE:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
CEF	RTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the within Resolution w	as adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education
by a majority vote at its duly authorized m	eeting on February 13, 2019.
Dated: February 14, 2019	Louis Alfano
	School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
	Michael J. Romagnino
	Superintendent of Schools

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION CONSENT AGENDA FOR FEBRUARY 13, 2019 SPECIAL MEETING

RESOLUTION

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Cliffside Park Board of Education hereby authorizes the school business administrator to submit the attached Synopsis of Audit (Fiscal year end June 2018) for Cliffside Park in compliance with Department of Education requirements.

ROLL	CALL	VOTE:	
	AYE	ES:	
	NA	YS:	

ABSTENTIONS:

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the within Resolution was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of Education by a majority vote at its duly authorized meeting on February 13, 2019.

Dated: February 14, 2019	Louis Alfano
	School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
	Michael J. Romagnino
	Superintendent of Schools